Proclamation

Adams County Employee Recognition Day

September 4, 2024

Whereas, the Adams County Board of Commissioners proudly acknowledges the invaluable contributions of our dedicated employees, which serve as the cornerstone of an efficient and responsive county government; and,

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners is unwavering in its commitment to honor and celebrate these exceptional contributions throughout the year 2024; and,

Whereas, it is a long-standing tradition in Adams County to set aside a special day dedicated to recognizing and appreciating the remarkable efforts of our employees.

Dow, Therefore, Be It Resolved, by the Board of County Commissioners, of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, that September 4, 2024, is hereby officially designated as "Adams County Employee Recognition Day."

In witness whereof, we have set our hands and caused the seal of the county to be affixed September 3, 2024.